Article 61 read with Article 54 (2) of the Constitution provides that Senate shall meet 

for not less than one hundred and ten (110) working days in each Parliamentary Year. 

During the Financial Year 2023-2024, Senate convened Ten (10) sessions, including One 

(01) Joint Sitting, accumulating to a total of one hundred and four (104) working days                

(Annex-V). 

2.2.2 Annual Calendar of Session.   

The Ministry of Parliamentary Affairs, while considering the requisite number of 

mandatory working days and availability of Government business from various Ministries,